
DOCKET NO. UM 1822 
 

Cover Sheet for Submission of 
2017 Annual ETC Certification Reports  

 
 

Name of Eligible Telecommunications Carrier:  Clear Creek Mutual Telephone Company 
 

Filing date: 6/1/17 
 
Is this:   Original submission?  ______X_____    

                       OR 
   Revised submission?   ___________          

         
Person to contact for questions:  
 

      Name  Nate Brentano 
 

      Phone number 503-845-4435 
 
      E-mail address  nbrentano@cbsoregon.com 

 
 

Documents included in this filing (please check applicable items):   
  
   ___X__  CAF/ICC Support (47 CFR § 54.304)  

 
_____  Rate Floor Data (47 CFR § 54.313(h))  
 

_____  Form 481 (High-cost per 47 CFR § 54.313, Low-income per 54.422)1 
 

_____  HUBB Portal Broadband Information2   
  
_____  Form 690 (Mobility Fund per 47 CFR § 54.1009) 

 
_____  Affidavit for High-Cost Support 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Filing deadlines:  The Oregon deadlines for filing items required by 47 CFR § 54 are the 

same as the deadlines for filing with the FCC.  The notarized affidavit for high-cost 
support must be filed no later than the due date for the FCC Form 481.  Based on current 

information, it appears that all items other than CAF/ICC support data are due by July 3, 
2017.  The CAF/ICC support data is due on the same day as the ETC’s interstate access 
tariff filing (see FCC DA 17-258 for dates).   

 

                                                 
1
 Lifeline-only ETCs must provide all information specified in 47 CFR § 54.422(b) even if the ETC does 

not submit this information to the FCC. 
2
 Federal Price Cap carriers only.   
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If revisions to an original submission are filed with the FCC or USAC, a copy of the 
revisions must be filed with the Oregon Commission no later than five business days 

following submission to the FCC or USAC.    
 

 

FILING INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
Please file submissions for this year in Docket No. UM 1822.  Include this cover sheet 

with each filing to indicate which documents are included.  Please fill in all relevant 
items of information on the cover sheet.  
 

Filings must be electronically submitted to the PUC Filing Center.  You may e-mail 
documents to puc.filingcenter@state.or.us.  Please note that the upload process is no 

longer an option for filing.  See the PUC website for further instructions.  If selected 
portions of documents are to receive confidential treatment, those portions should not be 
filed electronically.  You may electronically file redacted versions of documents 

containing confidential information, but then follow-up by sending full versions 
including confidential information printed on yellow paper.    

 
After filing electronically, please send two hard copies of the filing package (cover 

sheet and filed information) to the PUC Filing Center.  Be sure to include the original 

affidavit with the raised seal or notary’s mark evident.  Hard copies of confidential 
material should be filed in accordance with confidential designation requirements 

described in OAR 860-001-0070.   
 
Regular delivery methods may be used to send all hard copy documents; overnight or 

express delivery is not necessary.  Please send hard copy documents to the Filing Center 
via US mail using the following post office box address:  

 
      Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
   Attn: Filing Center 

   PO Box 1088 
   Salem, OR 97308-1088    

 
If you send hard copy documents via means other than the US Postal Service, use the 
following address:  

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
   Attn: Filing Center 

   201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
   Salem, OR 97301    
 

 

 

If you have any questions regarding the reporting requirements, please contact Kay 
Marinos at 503-378-6730 or send an e-mail to Kay.Marinos@state.or.us.  

mailto:puc.filingcenter@state.or.us
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2Ot7 CAF ICC Data Collection
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Study Area! CLEAR CREEK MUTUAL (ID: 532363)
Intrastate Revenues (FCC TRP exhibit)

Opt¡on 1: View TRP Output in Excel
Option 2r Download TRP Data in Excel

Intrastate Revenues

Test Year ZO77-2078 Expected Maxlmum Intrastate Revenue: i4,392,A7
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Terminating End Office
Access Service
Terminating End Off¡ce,
Prem¡um, per access
minute

Term¡nating End Office
Access Serv¡ce
Term¡natlng End Office,
Non-Prem¡um, per
access m¡nute

Entrance Facll¡ty, Per
Termination Vo¡ce Grade
Two Wire

Entrance Fac¡lity, Per
Term¡nat¡on Volce Grade

' Four Wire

. Entrance Facil¡ty, Per
Term¡nation High
Capacity DS1

Entrance Facillty, Per
Term¡nat¡on High
Capacity DS3

Entrance Fac¡llty, Per
Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

. Entrance Facll¡ty, Per
Termination ESALT 2
Mbps

Entrance Facllity. Per
Term¡nat¡on ESALT 10
Mbps

Entrance Facility, Per
Term¡nation ESALT 50
Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
:Fac¡lity/ Mile Vo¡ce Grade
- Two W¡re & Four Wire

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile H¡gh

,Capacity DS1

: Direct Trunked Transport
, Facility/ Mile High
Capacity DS3

Is$t ?{râr
:r.*3ù-*tt1"!

U,Ìi1:
$ i¡:?',,!.ll:

MOU $0.00356700 $0.00500000 $0.00356700 691,89O.O0 i2,467.97 66O,O52,OO 750,149.00 7.59o/o 52,67s.78

MOU $0.00356700 $0.00500000 $0.00356700

inat¡on $88.82 $0,00000000 $88.82 0.00 $0,00

ination iL42.74 $0.00000000 $142.74 0.00 $0.00

$433.08 $0.00000000 $433,08 0.00 $0.00

$3,9s4.3 s $0.00000000 $3,9s4.35 0.00 $0.00

$4,O32.2s ç4,032,2s 0.00 $0.00

Terminat¡on $4,305.15 $0. $4,305.1 5 0.00 $0.00

Circult ç767.08 $0.00000000 ç767.O8 0.00 $0.00 0.00

Circuit $826.77 $0.00000000 $826.77 0.00 $0.00 0.00

C¡rcuit $1,071,1 1 $0.00000000 $ 1,071.11 0.00 $0.00 0.00

Mile $6.34 $6.27 $6.34 0.00 0.00

0.00

0,00

o.oo $0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o,oo 0.00o/o $0.00

0.00 0.00% $0.00

0.00 0.000/o $0.00

0.00 0.00o/o $0.00

0.00 0.00o/o $0.00

0.00 0.00o/o $0.

0.00 O.00o/o $0.00

0. 0.00o/o $0.00

0.o0 0.000/o $0.00

0.00 0.00o/o $0.00

0.00 0.000/o $0.00

0.00 0.000/o $0.00

0.00 0.00o/o $0.00

0,000/o $0.

M¡Ie $29.68 $29.3s $29.68 0.00 $0.00

Mile $258.47 $255.61 $258.47 0.o0 $0.00

Direct Trunked Transport
Facil¡ty/ Mile
Synchronous Optical

M¡Ie ç276.68 $0.00000000 $276.68 0.00 $0.00

https : //www. necainfo. org/I C C_CAF/source/IntrastateTRP Output. aspx

0.00 0.00

513120t7



2017ICC CAF Data Collection Page2 of 4

Channel OC3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

D¡rect Trunked Transport
Fac¡l¡ty/ M¡le ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-EI

Þirect Trunked Transport
Facil¡ty/ M¡le ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-82

Direct Trunked Transport
Fac¡llty/ Mile ESALT 2
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facillty/ Mile ESALT 2
Mþps DTF-84

D¡rect Trunked Transport
Facil¡ty/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ M¡le ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10
Mbps DTF-84

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ M¡le ESALT 50
lvlbps DTF-E1

D¡rect Trunked Transport
Facllity/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50
Mbps DTF-84

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination
Voice Grãde - Two Wire
& Four W¡re

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Termination High
Capacìty DS1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facil¡ty/Termination High
Capac¡ty DS3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facil¡ty/Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3

D¡rect Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat¡on
Synchronous Optical
channel OC12

Dlrect Trunked Transport
Facility/lermination
ESALT 2 Mbps

D¡rect Trunked Transport
Facility/Termlnation
ESALT 10 ùlbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Fac¡l¡ty/Term¡nation
ESALT 50 Mbps

Multiplexing, Per
Arrãngement DS3 to
DS1

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS1 to
Voice

Customer Node Per Node
OC3 155.52 Mbps

Customer Node Per Node
OC12 622.08 Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port OC3 155.52
tvtbps

Circult
terms

Clrcuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Port

Port

Port

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

1.4ìle

C¡rcu¡t Miles

C¡rcuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circu¡t Miles

Circu¡t Mlles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit M¡les

C¡rcuit Miles

C¡rcu¡t Miles

Circuit Miles

C¡rcuit Miles

Term¡nation

Termination

Termination

Termination

Terminat¡on

$347.27

$87.40

$58.28

$80.96

$135.57

$22 1. s9

5L32.97

$2o3.79

$4L7,99

$620.49

$4 1 3.69

$66s.56

$1.1 86.1 s

$63. s9

$1 s3.9s

$988.57

$ 1,029.3 1

$2,247.L2

$203.93

$249.30

$304,69

$901.95

$348.23

$936.29

$2,704.9O

5307.22

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00oooooo

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$62.89

$1 52.25

5977.63

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$891.97

$344.38

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$347.27

$87.40

$s8.28

$80.96

$135.57

$22 1.59

$732.97

$203.79

$417.99

$620.49

$413.69

$66s. s6

$1,186.15

$63.59

$1 s3.9s

$988.57

$ 1,029.3 1

i2,24L.72

$203.93

$249.30

$304,69

$901.9s

$348.23

$936.2e

$2,704.90

$3O7.22

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0,00o/o

0.000/o

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00%

0.000/o

0.00o/o

Termination

Termination

htþ s ://www. necainfo. org/Ic C_CAF/source/IntrastateTRP Output. aspx s13l20r7
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Customer Premises Port,
Per Port STS-1 51.84
Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port DS3 44.736
Mbps

Customer Premises Port,
Per Port DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop ¡4ultiplexing
Central Office Port, Per
Port DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Þrop Multiplexing
Central Off¡ce Port, Per
Port OC3 155.52 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexlng
Central Office Port, Per
Port DS3 44.736 Mbps

Network Block¡ng, Per
Blocked Call Network
Blocking, Per Blocked
call, Applies to FGD only

ESALT ReaI T¡me
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-EI Facillty ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT ReaI TIme
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
ÞTF-E1 Fac¡lity ESALT 10
M bps

ESALT ReaI Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT

: DTF-EI Facil¡ty ESALT 50
Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facllity
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrânce Facillty ESALT
2 Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facillty
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facility ESALT
10 Mbps

ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Fac¡l¡ty ESALT
50 Mbps

common channel
Signaling Network
Connection Signaling
M¡leage Facility, Per Mile

Common Channel
S¡gnaling Network
Connect¡on Signaling
Mileage Termination, Per
Term¡nation

Common Channel
Signal¡ng Network
Connection Signal¡n9
Entrance Facil¡ty, Per
Facility

Common Channel
S¡gnaling Network
Connection STP Port, Per
Port

Terminat¡ng Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Facility

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminat¡ng Tandem
Switched Termlnation

Terminat¡ng Tandem
Sw¡tched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switching

Nonrecurring Charges
Voice Grade Two Wire

Nonrecurring Charges
Vo¡ce Grade Four Wire

Nonrecurr¡ng Charges
High Capacity DS1

Nonrecurring Charges

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Call

Facllity

Facility

Fac¡lity

Circu¡t

Circuit

Circu it

M¡Ie

Termination

Fac¡lity

Port

Minutes /
M¡le

M inutes

M inutes

Facillty

Fac¡lity

Facility

$368.88

$368.88

$94. ss

$7s.66

ç307.22

$ 189.1 5

$0.0 1670000

$16.69

$83.42

$259.57

$289.05

$289,0s

$289.05

$8. s2

$85.61

$ 163.94

$844.87

$0.00020400

$0.00106500

$0.00268500

5489.27

$489.27

$3 s8.81

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00020200

$0.00105300

$0.00000000

$483.86

$483.86

$3s4.84

$368.88

$368.88

$94.ss

$75.66

$3O7.22

$1 89.15

$0.01 670000

$16.69

$83.42

$2s9.57

$289.0s

$289.05

$289.05

$8. s2

$8s.61

$163.94

$844.87

$0.00020400

$0.00106s00

$0.00268500

$489.27

$489.27

$3s8.81

htç s : //www. necainfo. org/Ic C_CAF/source/IntrastateTRPOutput. aspx

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

513120t7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,1 51,340.00

691,890.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$846

$736.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

3.960,3 1 2.00

660,052.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,500,894.00

750,149.00

Page 3 of4

0.000/o

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00%

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.000/o

0.00%

0.000/o

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.00%

0.00%

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

0.000/o

7.59o/o

7 .59o/o

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 8.1 B

$798.91

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0,000/o

0.00%
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High Capacity DS3

lNonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Optlcal
channel OC3

Nonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Optlcal
Channel OC12

Nonrecurring Charges
Interim NXX Translatlon,
Per Order

Nonrecurring Charges
FGC and FGD converslon
of Multifrequency
Address Signaling to SS7
Signallng or SS7
Signaling to

i Multlfrequency Address
slgnal¡ng, per 24 trunks
converted or fract¡on
thereof on a per order
basis

Nonrecurr¡ng Charges
Trunk Activation, per 24
trunks act¡vated or
fract¡on thereof on a per
order bas¡s

Nonrecurr¡ng Charges
Flexible Automatic
Number Ident¡flcation
(Flex ANI), per End
Office, per CIC

Nonrecurring Charges
ESALT 2 Mbps

Nonrecurring Chärges
ESALT 10 Mbps

Nonrecurrlng Charges
ESALT 50 Mbps

Nonrecurrlng Charges
ESALT Direct Trunked
ïermination. per ESALT
Direct Trunked
Termination lnstalled

Nonrecurrlng Charges
ESALT Entrance Facility
Protection, per ESALT
Entrance Facility

$483.84 $478.49 $483.84

$391.42

$397.42

$239.21

$579.87 $0.00000000 $579.87

$579.87

çs79.87

i579.87 $0.00000000

ç579.87 $0.00000000

$0.00000000 $382.04

$586.14 $0.00000000 $586.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,000/o

0.00%

0.000/o

0.00%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$391.42 $0.00000000

$39r,42 $0.00000000

5239.27 $0.00000000

Order $480.57 $0.00000000 $480.57

Order $499.05 $0.00000000 $499.0s

End Office $0.00000000 $0,00000000 $0.00000000

Facllity

Fäclllty

Facil¡ty

Order

Facility

Facility

Facility

Order

Facillty

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000/o $0.

0.00 O. OOo/o $0.00

0.00 0.00% $0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000/o

0.00o/o

0.00o/o

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00o/o $0.00

O. OOo/o $0.00

$382.04 0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

å,t,i:å1-?rl

0.00

0.00

i¡¡r::¡ ri lJ\.: il,,{¿r. i ii.r,.";

https : //www. necainfo. orgllc C_CAF/source/IntrastateTRPOutput. aspx 51312017
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Test Period 2017-18 Pre-True-up V¡ew Test Per¡od 2017-18 Post-True-Up (F¡l¡ng) V¡ew

Test Per¡od 2Ot7-2OtA PostTrue-Up (Fil¡ng) V¡ew

Page I of 1
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Logged in User: Nãte Brentano
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Study Area: CLËAR CREEK MUTUAL (ID! 532363)
Access Recovery Charges
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Study Area: CLEAR CREEK MUTUAL (IDr 532363)
CAF Output and ARC Rev€nues
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